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S. Name ofthe Total votes polled In-validValidvotes Detailsofvalidvotes polledinfavour of participatingunions
No. Circle Voters votes Polled AIBCTES BTU BSNL BTEU(BSNL) BSNLATM BSNL DEU BSNL EAU BSNL EC BSNL ES BSNL EU
1 A&N '. 174 165 1 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
2 AP 23067 22048 181 21867 9 3 755 45 26 11 28 41 11056
3 AS 4244 3987 29 3958 1 0 21 7 8 4 13 21 3082
4 BH 5718 5436 41 5395 4 4 179 16 32 4 3 9 1544
5 CHG 1664 1620 9 1611 0 0 1 2 9 2 2 2 616
6 GJ 17264 15206 279 14927 34 8 288 1033 43 27 8 75 6843
7 H.P. 2773 2663 4 2659 1 0 5 4 14 2 1 24 1531
8 HR 4194 4024 27 3997 1 46 98 10 18 6 1 16 1893
9 J&K 2097 1960 31 1929 3 0 28 11 6 2 1 3 807
10 JH 2672 2519 29 2490 1 5 6 4 3 7 1 3 627
11 KTK 15594 14655 118 14537 7 2 160 45 56 11 10 38 7937
12 KR 12216 11676 56 11620 10 0 547 38 7 9 28 37 7734
13 MP 8017 7683 76 7607 11 5 118 127 16 10 6 19 3974
14 MH 20135 18832 179 18653 27 43 761 283 50 1~ 13 62 10394
15 NE-I 1677 1498 7 1491 1 0 2 1 1 2 4 3 1292
16 NE-II 1287 1169 33 1136 2 0 1 3 0 s 6 7 851
17 NTR 1446 1294 7 1287 1 52 8 6 3 1 3 4 374
18 OR 3617 3477 17 3460 0 2 148 7 24 6 9 6 1800
19 PB 7412 7158 34 7124 8 3 15 7 10 11 3 24 4024
20 RAJ 9195 8694 67 8627 3 13 235 105 27 9 5 56 5321
21 TN 15605 15258 97 15161 2 16 124 47 16 24 23 20 6178
22 UP-E 10839 10018 103 9915 7 92 654 23 30 13 9 22 4183
23 UP-W 6503 6226 62 6164 5 37 76 8 4 6 4 22 2932
24 UTL '" 1829 . 1716 11 1705 1 . 2 97 3 7 1 3 9· 940
25 WB 6807 6606 50 6556 18 4 6 2 9 7 30 19 4515
26 CTO 7984 7663 54 7609 1 8 21 18 483 11 10 7 3038
27 KTO ~ - 7260 6839 51 .. ,. 6788 3 ',:~., 9 .~.;-~:.~~'-146 .---~-. iD ' ,. 15 '. ," 3 21 12 4238' . !"'( .~,,: ...." .., ,

28 ALTTC ; .,' ...115 114 0 114 o ' o ~:' ""Q o ;~ 0 " ' o· 0 2 74
29 BRBRAITT i : .......,94 ',86 ·0 86 0, "'6 .•. Q. ,"" ,." '1" .... 1 ' .. 0 0 0 76'.

30 C.O. 1. I .... 4U 375· 1 " ...374, 0 ". 0 . ,
"" .. ~ .... 6 o ' .., 1 r 3 0 93,,',

31 Insp.Cir 5~ . ;'49 o .. - . 49 0 0 ...." 0 .. '0 0 0 0 0 41
32 TF-J !~) , ".n4' ~687 9 678 0 1 1, 2 0 0 1 3 306
33 TF-K ..

,880'. .848 0 ..4'
t :. __ 18 830 1 '0 ."

'0 1 2 2 533
34 TF-M i, ,..6807. 654 4 650 1 0 '5 1 2 ... , 0 0 1 283
35 TS :-':'" 224,. h8 4 214 0 0 0 O· 1 0 0 1 140.

Total 204468 . 193121 1689 191432 163 361 4508. 1869 925 210 251 570 99380
%age w.r.t.total .no. ofvotes 94.45 0.83 93.62 0.08 . 0.18. 2.2 0.91 0.45 0.1 0.12 0.28 " 48.6
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Resultsof 6th membership verificationfor electingmajority union(s) of non-executive employees held on 16th April,2013
S. Name ofthe Total In-validValidvotes Detailsofvalidvotes polledinfavourofparticipatingunions
No. Circle Voters votespolled votes Polled BSNLMS BSNL PEWA BSNLSU BSNL WRU NFTBE NFTE(BSNL) NUBSNLW TEPU TEU(BSNL)
1 A&N 174 165 1 164 0 0 0 0 0 49 5 0 0
2 AP 23067 22048 181 21867 30 15 16 115 337 7603 1769 2 6
3 AS 4244 3987 29 3958 20 7 6 11 26 400 331 0 0
4 BH 5718 5436 41 5395 4 10 4 157 73 2306 1042 2 2
5 CHG 1664 1620 9 1611 1 0 4 7 38 887 37 1 2
6 GJ 17264 15206 279 14927 55 24 26 60 283 4870 1214 25 11
7 H.P. 2773 2663 4 2659 9 1 2 9 75 951 30 0 0
8 HR 4194 4024 27 3997 5 5 2 52 112 1698 32 2 0
9 J&K 2097 1960 31 1929 1 3 2 21 58 962 20 1 0
10 JH- 2672 2519 29 2490 1 4 4 78 27 1310 407 2 0
11 KTK 15594 14655 118 14537 28 6 9 37 229 5268 683 7 5
12 KR 12216 11676 56 11620 17 12 7 5 71 839 2254 2 3
13 MP 8017 7683 76 7607 7 5 7 53 168 2703 372 4 2
14 MH 20135 18832 179 18653 23 12 21 48 384 6055 451 4 6
15 NE-I 1677 1498 7 1491 2 1 4 1 3 87 85 1 1
16 NE-II 1287 1169 33 1136 3 3 5 0 18 233 1 0 0
17 NTR 1446 1294 7 1287 1 1 26 69 43 591 104 0 0
18 OR 3617 3477 17 3460 12 10 5 8 27 1185 209 2 0
19 PB 7412 7158 34 7124 10 7 3 34 163 2698 100 2 2
20 RAJ 9195 8694 67 8627 18 6 8 32 200 2455 131 2 1
21 TN 15605 15258 97 15161 3 11 32 129 341 6922 1217 55 1
22 UP-E 10839 10018 103 9915 19 14 110 1103 197 2882 550 5 2
23 UP-W 6503 6226 62 6164 15 8 7 114 160 2598 165 3 0
24 UTL 1829 1716 11 1705 7 1 2 21 34 472 105 0 0
25 WB 6807 6606 SO 6556 12 4 322 10 50 918 625 1 4
26 ALTIC 115 114 0 114 0 1 0 0 2 35 0 0 0
27 C.O. 412 375 1 374 0 0 192 2 6 70 4 1 0
28 CTO 7984 7663 54 7609 2 3 14 16 164 2896 895 21 1
29 KTD 7260 6839 51 6788 22 5 41 18 39 1146 1043 3 14
30 BRBRAITI 94 86 0 86 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31 Inspn.Cir 52 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0
32 TF-J 714 687 9 678 1 0 0 5 9 290 59 0 0
33 TF-K 880 848 18 830 3 1 0 6 7 218 49 0 3
34 TF-M 687 654 4 650 1 . 0 0 2 14 280 60 0 0
35 TS 224 218 4 214 1 0 1 0 2 35 33 0 0

Total 204468 193121 1689 191432 334 180 882 2223 3360 61915 14088 148 66
%age w.r.t.total
no.ofvotes 94.45 0.83 93.62 0.16 0.09 0.43 1.09 1.64 30.28 6.89 0.07 0.03\ .:e.
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